Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  VERSA-GARD, LLC  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No  Name: ELEMENTAL IDEAS, LLC  Internal  Address:
□ Corporation- State:     □ Other	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 1, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Georgia, USA  Other Itd liability co. Citizenshipg If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  77269418  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  Standard Word Mark: EXO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan T. Craighead, Esq.  Internal Address: 400 Colony Square	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1201 Peachtree St, NE Suite 500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed
City:         Atlanta           State:         GA         Zip:30361           Phone Number:         (404) 961-7615           Fax Number:         (404) 898-2901           Email Address:         _scraighead@trusted-counsel.com	8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Jusan J Chainlead Signature  Susan T. Cralghead, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/17/2008 10:45 4048982901 TRUSTED COUNSEL PAGE 04/06

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Versa-Gard, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the trademark "EXO", and all goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Elemental Ideas, L.L.C., a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and Assignor wishes to transfer the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2008.

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

Assignor agrees promptly to execute and deliver to Assignee any such additional assignments of ownership in the Trademarks as Assignee may request for the purpose of securing, recording, or otherwise effectuating this Assignment, and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact for the purpose of executing any such additional assignments of ownership in the Trademarks in Assignor's name.

VERSA-GARD, LLC

By: Jose O. Matus, Jr.

Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0485